SCHEDULE OF FEES
Fee Type Fee

Initial Purchase » $4.95 or less if purchased at a retail store (includes first Card
load). $6.95 or less for the NASCAR Prepaid Card.

« $0.00 if you sign up online (does not include first Card load —
see “Reload at Retail Location” for fees to load Card at retail or
www.greendot.com for fees to load online).

Monthly Charge $5.95. Waived in any monthly billing cycle when you load at
least $1,000 to your Card or have 30 posted purchase
transactions (excludes all ATM declined withdrawals, ATM
balance inquiries, teller cash withdrawals and online bill
payments at www.greendot.com).

ATM Withdrawal * $0.00 at in-network* ATMs
& Teller Cash Withdrawals * All other ATM withdrawals: $2.50 per transaction**
* Teller cash withdrawal: $2.50 per transaction

Balance Inquiry at Non-Network| $0.50**
ATMs

Reload at Retail Location Varies by Retailer, up to $4.95.

Replacement Card (for Lost, $4.95
Stolen or Damaged Card)

Foreign Transactions (see 3% of total transaction amount
paragraph titled "Foreign
Transactions")

* To find the in-network ATM nearest you, visit www.greendot.com. In-network ATM transactions are also
surcharge free.

** \When you use an ATM outside of our network, you may be charged a fee by the ATM operator in
addition to our fee (and you may be charged a fee for a balance inquiry even if you do not complete a
fund transfer).
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When and How Monthly Charges are Assessed. Your first monthly billing cycle lasts for 30 days and
begins on the date you register your Temporary Card or sign up for your Card online, as applicable. Each
subsequent billing cycle will end on the same day of the month each month. If a Monthly Charge is
applicable, it will be assessed on the last day of your first monthly billing cycle and each month thereafter.
We will assess a Monthly Charge for the life of the card, including if there is no money on your Card. If
you have no money on your Card or a balance less than the amount of the Monthly Charge, your Card
balance will be taken negative when we assess the Monthly Charge. As a courtesy, we will not charge
your Card more than an amount equal to two Monthly Charges if you have no money on your Card. While
you have a negative balance on your Card, your Card is still open and available for use after you reload it.
You may check your Card balance, review your transaction history, obtain customer service, dispute
transactions and reload your Card until your Card expires. If you purchased your Card at a Retailer and
do not register your Card, we will assess a Monthly Charge beginning 90 days after the date you
purchased the Card.

Getting Started With Your Card

Personal Information You Will Need to Provide. To help the government fight the funding of terrorism and
money-laundering activities, federal law requires all financial institutions to obtain, verify, and record
information that identifies each person who registers a Card. When you register your Card, we will ask for
your name, address, date of birth, social security number, phone number and other information that will



